

ROYAL INDIA CORPORATION LIMITED

Regd. Off: 34, 2nd Floor, Plot - 45/47, Shanti Bhavan, Dhirubhai Parekh Marg, Ladwadi, Kalbadevi, Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400002.
CIN: L45400MH1984PLC032274, Website: www.ricl.in, Email: info@ricl.in

Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended 31st December, 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended			Year Ended
		31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2023	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
1.	Total income from Operations	985.64	589.00	2949.34	2884.20	2955.58	3752.08	
2.	Net Profit/ Loss before tax and exceptional items	(374.42)	(156.80)	494.32	(564.77)	(267.16)	(682.23)	
3.	Net Profit/ Loss before tax after exceptional items	(374.42)	(156.80)	494.32	(564.77)	(267.16)	(682.23)	
4.	Net Profit/Loss after Tax	(374.42)	(156.80)	494.32	(564.77)	(267.16)	(682.23)	
5.	Total comprehensive income for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	(374.42)	(156.80)	494.32	(564.77)	(267.16)	(682.23)	
6.	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	2,308.00	2,308.00	2,308.00	2,308.00	2,308.00	2,308.00	
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	(3,857.79)	-	-	-	(3,667.44)	
8.	Earnings per share of Face Value of Rs. 10/- each							
	(a) Basic	(1.62)	(0.66)	2.14	(2.45)	(1.16)	(1.61)	
	(b) Diluted	(1.62)	(0.66)	2.14	(2.45)	(1.16)	(1.61)	

Notes:
1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 approved by the Audit Committee and Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th February, 2024 and the same was subjected to "Limited Review" by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
2) The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchange www.bseindia.com and the Company on www.ricl.in.

By order of the Board
For Royal India Corporation Limited
Sd/-
Mr. Nitin Gujral
(Managing Director)
DIN: 08194605

Place: Mumbai
Date: 14.02.2024

MANGALWEDHA SOLAPUR HIGHWAYS PRIVATE LIMITED

(Formerly known as DBL MANGALWEDHA SOLAPUR HIGHWAYS PRIVATE LIMITED)
Cabin-3, S-11, 11th Floor, Gurukripa Plaza Zone-II, M. P. Nagar Bhopal Madhya Pradesh 462011
CIN - U45399MP2018PTC045517

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023 (All amounts in Rs. Lacs)

Sl No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		31-12-2023	31-12-2022	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	1,677.76	1,268.63	5,511.77
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	12.21	179.13	899.43
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period Before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	12.21	179.13	899.43
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	5.90	179.13	1,257.79
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	5.90	179.13	1,258.22
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of Rs. 10 each)	19.19	19.19	19.19
7	Other equity (Reserves excluding revaluation reserves)	1,906.34	259.21	1,175.07
8	Security Premium Account	5,411.83	5,411.83	5,411.83
9	Net worth	1,925.53	278.40	1,194.26
10	Paid up debt capital / Outstanding debt	37,024.21	38,067.46	37,757.02
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
12	Debt / Equity Ratio	19.23	136.74	31.62
13	Earnings per share (EPS) (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)			
	1. Basic	3.07	93.35	655.53
	2. Diluted	3.07	93.35	655.53
14	Capital Reserve	-	-	-
15	Debt redemption reserve	-	-	-
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.02	0.64	0.76
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	1.02	1.23	1.30

Notes:
1 The above financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 have been reviewed and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on February 13, 2024.
2 For the items referred to sub clause of the Regulation 52(4) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 the pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE Limited and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com
3 The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 financial results filed with the BSE Limited under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and nine months financial results is available on the websites of the BSE Limited on https://www.bseindia.com/ and on the website of the Company at https://www.mshpl.co.in/.
For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Mangalwedha Solapur Highways Private Limited
Sd/-
Ravindranath Karati
Director
DIN: 07419535

Place: Noida
Date: February 13, 2024

Kosamattam Finance Ltd.

Regd. Office: Head Office: Kosamattam City Centre, Floor No. 4th & 5th, T B Road, Kottayam - 686001, Ph: 0481-2586400.
Email: cs@kosamattam.com, Website: www.kosamattam.com
CIN: U65929KL1987PLC004729

Extract of Unaudited Financial results for the period ended December 31, 2023 (Regulation 52 (8), read with Regulation 52 (4), of the Listing Regulations)

(₹ In Lakhs Except Face Value of Shares and EPS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Period Ended	
		December 31, 2023	December 31, 2022	December 31, 2023	December 31, 2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations	20,703.06	19,863.65	61,971.42	55,566.67
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,920.63	3,168.84	9,625.58	9,576.41
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,920.63	3,168.84	9,625.58	9,576.41
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,437.25	2,465.97	7,203.02	7,166.22
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,437.25	2,465.97	7,203.02	7,166.22
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	22,600.69	21,687.93	22,600.69	21,687.93
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	54,845.68	44,109.60	54,845.68	44,109.60
8	Securities Premium Account	11,106.46	7,068.66	11,106.46	7,068.66
9	Net worth (Excl. Revaluation Reserve)	88,552.83	72,866.19	88,552.83	72,866.19
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	5,11,538.99	4,41,679.85	5,11,538.99	4,41,679.85
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
12	Debt Equity Ratio	5.78	6.06	5.78	6.06
13	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
	1. Basic:	0.65	1.14	3.23	3.30
	2. Diluted:	0.65	1.14	3.23	3.30
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
17	Interest Service Ratio	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable

Other Disclosures in Compliance with Regulation 52(4) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) regulations, 2015 for the period ended December 31, 2023.

Sl. No.	Particulars	Period ended December 31, 2023
1	Debt-equity ratio	5.78
2	Debt service coverage ratio	NA
3	Interest service coverage ratio	NA
4	Outstanding redeemable preference shares (quantity and value)	Nil
5	Capital redemption reserve/debt redemption reserve	Nil
6	Net worth (Excl. Revaluation Reserve)	₹ 88,552.83 lakhs
7	Net profit after tax	₹ 7,203.02 lakhs
8	Earnings per share	
	Basic	3.23
	Diluted	3.23
9	Current Ratio	2.12
10	Long Term Debt to Working Capital	0.82
11	Bad debts to Account receivable ratio	NA
12	Current liability Ratio	0.52
13	Total debts to total assets	0.84
14	Debtors turnover	NA
15	Inventory turnover	NA
16	Operating margin (%)	NA
17	Net profit margin (%)	11.62%
18	Sector specific equivalent ratios, as applicable	
	(i) Gross NPA	1.82%
	(ii) Net NPA	0.75%
	(iii) Capital Adequacy Ratio (CRAR)	18.77%

Notes: i. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly/ half yearly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the LODR Regulations. The full format of the quarterly financial results is available on the websites of the Bombay Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and the listed entity (www.kosamattam.com).
ii. For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Bombay Stock Exchange on the URL www.bseindia.com and can be accessed on the URL www.kosamattam.com.

For Kosamattam Finance Limited
Sd/-
Mathew K Cherian, Managing Director
DIN: 01286073

Place: Kottayam
Date: 14 February 2024

Sequent
Proven Ability in Life Sciences
SeQuent Scientific Limited
CIN : L99999MH1985PLC036685

Registered Office : 301, 3rd Floor, 'Dosti Pinnacle', Plot No. E7, Road No. 22, Wagle Industrial Estate, Thane (W) - 400 604, Maharashtra, India
Tel. +91 22 41114777, Website : www.sequent.in, Email : investorrelations@sequent.in

EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2023

Particulars	3 months ended	Preceding	Corresponding	Year to date	Corresponding	Previous year
	3 months ended	3 months ended	3 months ended	for current	year to date for	ended
	31-Dec-2023	30-Sep-2023	in previous period	period ended	previous period	31-Mar-2023
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Revenue from operations	3,293.59	3,459.67	3,753.13	10,085.34	10,542.41	14,209.09
Net profit before tax and exceptional items	(12.69)	(111.61)	(101.99)	(445.98)	(456.59)	(728.65)
Net profit before tax and after exceptional items	14.91	(30.94)	(101.99)	(572.82)	(488.57)	(1,376.58)
Net profit after tax	106.76	(68.82)	(97.77)	(308.87)	(295.38)	(1,219.77)
Total comprehensive income / (expense), net of tax	154.91	(221.75)	140.47	(743.47)	(536.79)	(1,481.26)
Equity share capital	498.86	498.86	498.86	498.86	498.86	498.86
Other equity	-	-	-	-	-	6,488.92
Earnings per equity share:(face value of ₹ 2 each) (not annualised)						
Basic (in ₹)	0.33	(0.34)	(0.36)	(1.41)	(1.11)	(4.88)
Diluted (in ₹)	0.33	(0.34)	(0.36)	(1.41)	(1.11)	(4.88)

SUMMARIZED UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2023

Particulars	3 months ended	Preceding	Corresponding	Year to date	Corresponding	Previous year
	3 months ended	3 months ended	3 months ended	for current	year to date for	ended
	31-Dec-2023	30-Sep-2023	in previous period	period ended	previous period	31-Mar-2023
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Revenue from operations	422.05	491.19	569.99	1,317.47	1,760.90	2,226.85
Net profit before tax and exceptional items	60.90	(13.96)	(39.94)	19.15	(85.16)	(97.46)
Net profit before tax and after exceptional items	60.90	(13.96)	(39.94)	(43.39)	(85.16)	(97.46)
Net profit after tax	45.80	(9.18)	(12.25)	(31.41)	(44.35)	(60.80)
Total comprehensive income / (expense), net of tax	45.83	(8.91)	(12.07)	(31.11)	(165.14)	(181.33)

Notes:
1. The above information has been extracted from the detailed financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2023 which have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors and filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
2. The full format of the financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2023 are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com) and Company's website (www.sequent.in).

For SeQuent Scientific Limited
Sd/-
Rajaram Narayanan
Managing Director

Place: Thane
Date: 13 February 2024

MBL Infrastructure Ltd.
(CIN-L27109DL1995PLC338407)
Registered & Corporate Office: Baani Corporate One, Suite No. 308, 3rd Floor, Plot No. 5, Commercial Centre, Jasola, New Delhi - 110025
Tel No. 011-48593300; Fax No. 011-48593320, www.mblinfra.com; email : cs@mblinfra.com

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023

(Rs. in Lakhs except earnings per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED				
		Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended	Nine Months Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended	Nine Months Ended
		31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022
		Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	5,672	3,355	4,045	14,379	11,471	6,825	5,238	6,085	20,061	18,087
2.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	168	144	1,029	434	1,478	(929)	(1,110)	(178)	(2,805)	(3,418)
3.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	168	144	1,029	434	1,478	(929)	(1,110)	(178)	(2,805)	(3,418)
4.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	168	144	111	434	356	(929)	(1,109)	(1,099)	(2,804)	(4,550)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	168	144	111	434	357	(930)	(1,109)	(1,099)	(2,804)	(4,549)
6.	Equity Share Capital	10,475	10,475	10,475	10,475	10,475	10,475	10,475	10,475	10,475	10,475
7.	Reserves	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
8.	Earning Per Share (before / after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10 each)										
	(i) Basic	0.15	0.13	0.11	0.41	0.34	(0.89)	(1.06)	(1.05)	(2.68)	(4.34)
	(ii) Diluted	0.15	0.13	0.11	0.41	0.34	(0.89)	(1.06)	(1.05)	(2.68)	(4.34)

NOTES:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2023 filed with the stock exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. Detailed Un-audited Standalone and Consolidated financial results are available on the Stock Exchanges' website (www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com) and are available on Company's website www.mblinfra.com
2. The above Un-audited financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") prescribed under Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and relevant amendment rules issued thereafter. The Un-audited financial results of the Company have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company in their meeting held on February 14, 2024.
3. Figures for the previous period/quarter have been reworked/regrouped/recasted wherever considered necessary.

For MBL Infrastructure Ltd.
Anjanee Kumar Lakhota
Chairman & Managing Director
(DIN 00357695)

Place: New Delhi
Date: 14th February, 2024

GB GLOBAL LIMITED
(formerly known as Mandhana Industries Limited)
CIN: L17120MH1984PLC033553
Registered Office: 10th FLOOR, DEV PLAZA, OPP. ANDHERI FIRE STATION S. V. ROAD, ANDHERI (WEST), MUMBAI - 400 058
Tel: 022-4353 9191, Email ID: cs@gbglobal.in, Website: www.gbglobal.in

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December, 2023

(Rs

